



## **Lynn Ann Peterzen**

February 6, 1960 - April 19, 2023

Age 63, of Brooklyn Center, passed away on Tuesday, April 19, 2023.

She was preceded in death by her mom and dad.

Lynn is survived by her beloved husband of 36 year, Alan; children, Tanya (Tom) Spiess, Aaron Peterzen, Lucas Peterzen, Anthony Finocchiaro Jr. and Freddy Cortez; grandchildren, Mariah (Cody) Thompson, Thomas Spiess, and Zachary Spiess; as well as other relatives and friends.

Lynn didn't have a mean bone in her body - she enjoyed talking to people, loved fuzzy animals like cats and dogs, and being outside. She will be dearly missed by many.

A memorial service will be held on Saturday, April 29, 2023 at 1PM at the Evans-Nordby Funeral Home, 6000 Brooklyn Blvd., Brooklyn Center with visitation time one hour prior to the service.

## **Visitation**

- Saturday, April 29th 12PM
- Evans-Nordby Funeral Home, 6000 Brooklyn Blvd., Brooklyn Center,

Driving Directions

## **Memorial Service**

- Saturday, April 29th 1PM
- Evans-Nordby Funeral Home, 6000 Brooklyn Blvd., Brooklyn Center, MN

Driving Directions